PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Verdicchio	02/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Orange Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Waterside Crescent	
City:	Maple, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6A 3X6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11414474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: carla.stone@tkhr.com
Correspondent Name: James W. Kayden

Address Line 1: 600 Galleria Parkway, SE

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81840-1010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James W. Kayden

Total Attachments: 4

source=01173157#page1.tif

source=01173157#page2.tif

source=01173157#page3.tif

source=01173157#page4.tif

501208627 REEL: 024557 FRAME: 0462

PATENT

OP \$40.00 11414474

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard Verdicchio of 111 King Street East, Gananoque, Ontario

K7G 1G3, Canada is an officer of The Orange Group Inc., whose full postal address

is 10 Waterside Crescent, Maple, Ontario L6A 3X6, Canada and is the inventor of an

invention entitled FLEXIBLE HINGE FOR STRUCTURAL PANELS, for which

applications for patent have been filed in Canada, The United States of America and

Europe as listed Schedule A appended hereto;

And whereas, the said Richard Verdicchio is the originator and owner of the

trademark QWIKR and of trademark applications and registrations including the

component QWIKR for use in association with said invention including, but not

limited to the trademark applications listed in Schedule B appended hereto

[collectively, "the trademarks];

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and

valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the

said Richard Verdicchio has assigned, transferred, to the said The Orange Group

Inc., the whole of its right, title, benefit and interest in, to and under said invention

and said patent applications, and the whole of its right, title, benefit and interest in

and to the trademarks, including all rights of action, powers and benefits to the

same belonging or accrued, subject only to the terms of any written agreement to

be made between the said Richard Verdicchio and the said The Orange Group Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said The Orange Group Inc., by its Officers, Jerry

Benson; Albert Conte; and the said Richard Verdicchio, whose full post office

addresses are respectively 404 Golf Crest Lane, Lakeway, Texas 78754, U.S.A.; 10

Waterside Crescent, Maple, Ontario L6A 3X6, Canada; and 111 King Street East,

- 1 -

PATENT

REEL: 024557 FRAME: 0463

Gananoque, Ontario K7G 1G3, Canada; has duly executed and delivered this Assignment and Quitclaim this $5\,TH$ day of February , 2010.

THE ORANGE GROUP INC.

By its Directors:

Jerry Benson

Albert Conte

Richard Verdicchio, both as a director of The Orange Group Inc. and in his personal capacity

WITNESS

WITNESS

WITNESS

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

COUNTRY	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	TITLE
CANADA	2,650,702	April 26, 2006	Flexible Hinge for
	2,030,702	7,011 20, 2000	Structural Panels
EUROPE	06721860.2	April 28, 2006	Flexible Hinge for Structural Panels
UNITED STATES	11/414,474	April 28, 2006	Flexible Hinge for Structural Panels

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	TITLE
CANADA	1,466,584	January 22, 2010	QWIKR
CANADA	1,410,010	September 9, 2008	QWIKRMADE
CANADA	1,413,280	October 3, 2008	QWIKRMADE & Design
UNITED STATES	78/893,752	May 26, 2006	Qwikr HINGES & Design

COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TITLE
CANADA	TMA726,360	October 17, 2008	Qwikr Hinges & Design

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 024557 FRAME: 0466